DENTON INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

2008-2009 PROPOSED BUDGET
AMENDMENT #9

DISD Board Meeting Date: 4/14/09

06/24/08 02/28/09
ADOPTED AMENDED PROPOSED
BUDGET BUDGET AMENDMENTS

Total General Operating Fund Revenues/Other Resources Budget 176,653,966.00 178,735,920.81 3,444,506.23

03/31/09
AMENDED
BUDGET

182,180,427.04

Total General Operating Fund Expenditures/Other Uses Budget (178,801,354.89) (181,944,862.84) (1,210,015.77) (183,154,878.61)

Budgeted Change in Fund Balance

Total Debt Service Fund Revenue Budget
Total Debt Service Fund Expenditure Budget

Budgeted Change in Fund Balance

Total Child Nutrition Fund Revenue Budget
Total Child Nutrition Fund Expenditure Budget

Budgeted Change in Fund Balance

3-31-09 Proposed Budget 2008-2009 - Cover Page

(2,147,388.89) _ (3,208,942.03) _ 2,234,490.46

(974,451.57)

44,534,627.00  42,351,623.00 0.00  42,351,623.00
(44,533,491.00)  (42,993,491.00) 0.00 (42,993,491.00)
1,136.00 (641,868.00) 0.00 (641,868.00)
8,366,555.00  8,366,555.00 0.00  8,366,555.00
(8,366,555.00)  (8,366,555.00) 0.00  (8,366,555.00)
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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DENTON INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

GENERAL OPERATING FUNDS
2008-2009 REVENUE BUDGET

DISD Board Meeting Date: 4/14/09

06/24/08 02/28/09 03/31/09
ADOPTED AMENDED PROPOSED AMENDED
BUDGET BUDGET AMENDMENTS BUDGET
LOCAL SOURCES
Taxes
Current Taxes 101,596,794.00  95,057,821.23 95,057,821.23
Delinquent Taxes 1,498,042.00 1,498,727.24 1,498,727.24
Penalty & Interest, Other 1,030,000.00 1,029,920.53 1,029,920.53
Total Taxes 104,124,836.00 97,586,469.00 97,586,469.00
Other Local Revenue
Tuition/Transfers 1,425,000.00 1,472,903.10 3,000.00 1,475,903.10
Athletic Activity 300,000.00 370,791.01 6,798.47 377,589.48
Gifts and Bequests 9,300.00 8,138.00 17,438.00
Insurance Recovery 7,538.51 2,822.06 10,360.57
Interest Earnings 3,100,000.00 1,308,000.00 1,308,000.00
Other Local Sources 306,600.00 410,537.00 8,547.70 419,084.70
Total Other Local Revenue 5,131,600.00 3,579,069.62 29,306.23 3,608,375.85
TOTAL LOCAL SOURCES 109,256,436.00 101,165,538.62 29,306.23 101,194,844.85
STATE SOURCES
State Funds 66,077,030.00 76,224,488.00 3,415,200.00 79,639,688.00

FEDERAL SOURCES
AFROTC

SHARS

Impact Aid

Federal Projects-Indirect Costs
TOTAL FEDERAL SOURCES

TOTAL REVENUE
OTHER SOURCES
Sale of Equipment

Other Resources

TOTAL OTHER SOURCES

TOTAL ALL SOURCES

130,000.00 130,000.00 130,000.00

50,000.00 75,394.19 75,394.19
140,000.00 140,000.00 140,000.00
320,000.00 345,394.19 345,394.19

175,653,466.00

177,735,420.81

3,444,506.23 181,179,927.04

500.00 500.00 500.00
1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00
1,000,500.00 1,000,500.00 1,000,500.00

176,653,966.00

178,735,920.81

3,444,506.23 182,180,427.04
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DENTON INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT
GENERAL OPERATING FUNDS
2008-2009 REVENUE BUDGET

DISD Board Meeting Date: 4/14/09

06/24/08
ADOPTED AMENDED
BUDGET BUDGET

02/28/09

03/31/09

PROPOSED AMENDED
AMENDMENTS BUDGET

Explanation of Changes

A-7846
A-7854
A-7855
A-7913
A-7911
A-7911
A-7911
A-7922
A-7923
A-7924
A-7924
A-7925
A-7926
A-7933
A-7959
A-7960
A-7976
A-7978
A-7979
A-7994
A-7995

Fine Arts instrument usage-HMS band

Finger printing

Fine Arts instrument usage-CMS orchestra
Football playoff gate-GHS vs Wolforth Frenship
Per Capita adjustment

Adjust FSP for settle up in next year

Adjust prior year FSP for settle up in this year
Foundation additions to mini-grants

Health Services-Wellness Day

Science Fair donation-Providence PTA

Science Fair donation-Paloma Crk PTA

GHS Saturday school

ATC facility rental-"For Kids Sake"

Fine Arts instrument usage-GHS orchestra
Athletics hosted game-Ponder vs Aubrey
Athletics hosted game-Krum vs Aubrey
Insurance recovery for Technology vehicle replacement
ATC facility rental-"For Kids Sake"

Foundation additions to mini-grants

Athletics hosted game-Glen Rose vs Burkburnett
Athletics hosted game-Fossill Ridge vs Marcus

Total Adjustments to Budget

3-31-09 Proposed Budget 2008-2009 - General Revenue

450.00
243.95
800.00

3,886.98
(8,352.00)
(1,186,782.00)
4,610,334.00
3,500.00
5,720.75
69.00
69.00
3,000.00
400.00
133.00
656.80
772.65
2,822.06
400.00
4,500.00
1,126.00
756.04

3,444,506.23

4/8/2009 8:28 AM



DENTON INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT
GENERAL OPERATING FUNDS
2008-2009 EXPENDITURE BUDGET

DISD Board Meeting Date: 4/14/09

06/24/08 02/28/09 03/31/09
ORIGINAL AMENDED PROPOSED AMENDED
BUDGET BUDGET AMENDMENTS BUDGET
Function 11-Instruction
6100 Payroll Costs 106,119,154.95 105,365,552.98 3,199,941.53 108,565,494.51
6200 Professional and Contracted Services 714,406.77 858,361.24 (21,103.05) 837,258.19
6300 Supplies and Materials 2,180,900.23 2,721,318.73 (20,161.25) 2,701,157.48
6400 Other Operating Costs 282,204.77 508,524.74 28,179.69 536,704.43
6500 Debt Service
6600 Capital Outlay-Land, Building & Equipment 70,215.00 5,500.00 5,500.00
Total Function 11 109,366,881.72 109,459,257.69 3,186,856.92 112,646,114.61
Function 12-Instruction Resources and Media Services
6100 Payroll Costs 2,928,316.23 2,940,773.79 143,858.74 3,084,632.53
6200 Professional and Contracted Services 149,027.19 136,488.19 (6,669.00) 129,819.19
6300 Supplies and Materials 222,748.00 243,326.85 14,744.13 258,070.98
6400 Other Operating Costs 2,210.00 2,310.00 (925.13) 1,384.87
6500 Debt Service
6600 Capital Outlay-Land, Building & Equipment 2,000.00
Total Function 12 3,304,301.42 3,322,898.83 151,008.74 3,473,907.57
Function 13-Curriculum Development and
Instructional Staff Development
6100 Payroll Costs 1,564,121.80 2,545,031.76 (509,070.53) 2,035,961.23
6200 Professional and Contracted Services 197,750.00 154,050.90 (9,390.15) 144,660.75
6300 Supplies and Materials 71,444.00 71,741.42 11,461.24 83,202.66
6400 Other Operating Costs 203,383.42 363,952.79 (9,221.94) 354,730.85
6500 Debt Service
6600 Capital Outlay-Land, Building & Equipment 114,258.00
Total Function 13 2,150,957.22 3,134,776.87 (516,221.38) 2,618,555.49
Function 21-Instructional Leadership
6100 Payroll Costs 2,376,448.26 1,867,029.46 61,623.00 1,928,652.46
6200 Professional and Contracted Services 90,519.23 96,812.32 96,812.32
6300 Supplies and Materials 88,985.45 88,186.44 (963.69) 87,222.75
6400 Other Operating Costs 87,089.74 89,260.77 1,338.91 90,599.68
6500 Debt Service
6600 Capital Outlay-Land, Building & Equipment 5,258.00 5,258.00
Total Function 21 2,643,042.68 2,146,546.99 61,998.22 2,208,545.21
Function 23-School Leadership
6100 Payroll Costs 9,383,079.72 9,622,980.02 431,191.00 10,054,171.02
6200 Professional and Contracted Services 74,575.00 87,750.05 910.00 88,660.05
6300 Supplies and Materials 88,536.00 110,880.12 8,641.92 119,522.04
6400 Other Operating Costs 52,785.00 88,067.46 5,644.87 93,712.33
6500 Debt Service
6600 Capital Outlay-Land, Building & Equipment
Total Function 23 9,598,975.72 9,909,677.65 446,387.79  10,356,065.44
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DENTON INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT
GENERAL OPERATING FUNDS
2008-2009 EXPENDITURE BUDGET

DISD Board Meeting Date: 4/14/09

06/24/08 02/28/09 03/31/09
ORIGINAL AMENDED PROPOSED AMENDED
BUDGET BUDGET AMENDMENTS BUDGET
Function 31-Guidance
6100 Payroll Costs 7,094,223.04 7,094,698.19 (64,367.00) 7,030,331.19
6200 Professional and Contracted Services 72,948.00 146,843.84 (4,418.86) 142,424.98
6300 Supplies and Materials 183,505.87 106,704.33 2,956.50 109,660.83
6400 Other Operating Costs 28,484.00 31,504.15 1,199.85 32,704.00
6500 Debt Service
6600 Capital Outlay-Land, Building & Equipment 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
Total Function 31 7,380,160.91 7,380,750.51 (64,629.51) 7,316,121.00
Function 32-Social Work Services
6100 Payroll Costs 457,175.04 497,272.16 19,408.00 516,680.16
6200 Professional and Contracted Services 700.00 700.00 700.00
6300 Supplies and Materials 5,990.00 6,490.00 6,490.00
6400 Other Operating Costs 3,585.00 5,627.97 123.75 5,751.72
6500 Debt Service
6600 Capital Outlay-Land, Building & Equipment
Total Function 32 467,450.04 510,090.13 19,531.75 529,621.88
Function 33-Health Services
6100 Payroll Costs 1,820,777.96 1,837,319.14 75,984.47 1,913,303.61
6200 Professional and Contracted Services 18,557.00 18,557.00 18,557.00
6300 Supplies and Materials 43,864.00 42 439.99 5,645.75 48,085.74
6400 Other Operating Costs 5,684.80 5,984.80 75.00 6,059.80
6500 Debt Service
6600 Capital Outlay-Land, Building & Equipment
Total Function 33 1,888,883.76 1,904,300.93 81,705.22 1,986,006.15
Function 34-Student Transportation
6100 Payroll Costs 6,738,368.03 6,732,160.04 (2,591,666.72) 4,140,493.32
6200 Professional and Contracted Services 47,000.00 75,038.51 75,038.51
6300 Supplies and Materials 920,200.00 984,534.00 130,000.00 1,114,534.00
6400 Other Operating Costs 98,980.80 (21,279.77) (155,145.45) (176,425.22)
6500 Debt Service
6600 Capital Outlay-Land, Building & Equipment 500.00 30,000.00 30,000.00
Total Function 34 7,805,048.83 7,800,452.78 (2,616,812.17) 5,183,640.61
Function 35-Child Nutrition
6100 Payroll Costs 144,732.37 144,732.37 (5,265.37) 139,467.00
6200 Professional and Contracted Services
6300 Supplies and Materials
6400 Other Operating Costs
6500 Debt Service
6600 Capital Outlay-Land, Building & Equipment
Total Function 35 144,732.37 144,732.37 (5,265.37) 139,467.00
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DENTON INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT
GENERAL OPERATING FUNDS
2008-2009 EXPENDITURE BUDGET

DISD Board Meeting Date: 4/14/09

06/24/08 02/28/09 03/31/09
ORIGINAL AMENDED PROPOSED AMENDED
BUDGET BUDGET AMENDMENTS BUDGET
Function 36-Cocurricular/Extracurricular Activities
6100 Payroll Costs 2,786,565.41 2,818,414.31 38,233.04 2,856,647.35
6200 Professional and Contracted Services 184,394.00 210,113.95 7,751.49 217,865.44
6300 Supplies and Materials 398,399.00 404,537.81 17,826.88 422,364.69
6400 Other Operating Costs 954,603.00 1,107,449.74 (18,673.73) 1,088,776.01
6500 Debt Service
6600 Capital Outlay-Land, Building & Equipment 18,779.00 10,027.87 9,825.00 19,852.87
Total Function 36 4,342,740.41 4,550,543.68 54,962.68 4,605,506.36
Function 41-General Administration
6100 Payroll Costs 2,304,900.34 2,416,579.34 367,961.66 2,784,541.00
6200 Professional and Contracted Services 1,922,951.68 728,909.38 24,035.95 752,945.33
6300 Supplies and Materials 778,522.94 697,451.13 (39,561.35) 657,889.78
6400 Other Operating Costs 379,649.25 439,583.10 439,583.10
6500 Debt Service
6600 Capital Outlay-Land, Building & Equipment 47,396.05 65,229.05 65,229.05
Total Function 41 5,433,420.26 4,347,752.00 352,436.26 4,700,188.26
Function 51-Plant Maintenance and Operations
6100 Payroll Costs 6,259,418.84 6,260,466.21 264,086.01 6,524,552.22
6200 Professional and Contracted Services 12,235,203.30 12,470,805.30 12,470,805.30
6300 Supplies and Materials 1,047,509.13 1,102,884.24 1,000.00 1,103,884.24
6400 Other Operating Costs 676,569.00 676,558.60 676,558.60
6500 Debt Service
6600 Capital Outlay-Land, Building & Equipment 29,950.00 174,940.00 174,940.00
Total Function 51 20,248,650.27  20,685,654.35 265,086.01  20,950,740.36
Function 52-Security and Monitoring Services
6100 Payroll Costs 32,964.24 83,563.00 135.00 83,698.00
6200 Professional and Contracted Services 344,490.60 442 .954.60 442 .954.60
6300 Supplies and Materials 500.00 200.00 200.00
6400 Other Operating Costs
6500 Debt Service
6600 Capital Outlay-Land, Building & Equipment 28,122.00
Total Function 52 406,076.84 526,717.60 135.00 526,852.60
Function 53-Data Processing Services
6100 Payroll Costs 2,354,760.25 2,359,772.50 (218,639.63) 2,141,132.87
6200 Professional and Contracted Services 306,835.46 404,998.56 (28,185.88) 376,812.68
6300 Supplies and Materials 126,444.00 122,681.00 6,301.54 128,982.54
6400 Other Operating Costs 29,000.00 41,100.00 153.92 41,253.92
6500 Debt Service
6600 Capital Outlay-Land, Building & Equipment 476,904.80 32,577.06 509,481.86
Total Function 53 2,817,039.71 3,405,456.86 (207,792.99) 3,197,663.87
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DENTON INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT
GENERAL OPERATING FUNDS
2008-2009 EXPENDITURE BUDGET

DISD Board Meeting Date: 4/14/09

06/24/08
ORIGINAL
BUDGET

02/28/09
AMENDED
BUDGET

PROPOSED
AMENDMENTS

03/31/09
AMENDED
BUDGET

Function 61-Community Services

6100 Payroll Costs

6200 Professional and Contracted Services
6300 Supplies and Materials

6400 Other Operating Costs

6500 Debt Service

6600 Capital Outlay-Land, Building & Equipment
Total Function 61

Function 71-Debt Service

6100 Payroll Costs

6200 Professional and Contracted Services
6300 Supplies and Materials

6400 Other Operating Costs

6500 Debt Service

6600 Capital Outlay-Land, Building & Equipment
Total Function 71

Function 81-Facilities Acquisition and
Construction

6100 Payroll Costs

6200 Professional and Contracted Services
6300 Supplies and Materials

6400 Other Operating Costs

6500 Debt Service

6600 Capital Outlay-Land, Building & Equipment
Total Function 81

Function 93-Payments to/from Fiscal Agent
6100 Payroll Costs

6200 Professional and Contracted Services
6300 Supplies and Materials

6400 Other Operating Costs

6500 Debt Service

6600 Capital Outlay-Land, Building & Equipment
Total Function 93

Function 95-Payments to Juvenile Justice AEP

6100 Payroll Costs

6200 Professional and Contracted Services
6300 Supplies and Materials

6400 Other Operating Costs

6500 Debt Service

6600 Capital Outlay-Land, Building & Equipment
Total Function 95

5,022.73
43,334.00

245,861.00
51,394.00
42,549.05
21,411.67

150.00

245,861.00
51,394.00
42,549.05
21,561.67

48,356.73

361,215.72

150.00

361,365.72

527,036.00

7,565.00
839,858.50

116,882.33

(1,000.00)

7,565.00
839,858.50

115,882.33

527,036.00

964,305.83

(1,000.00)

963,305.83

197,600.00

197,600.00

197,600.00

197,600.00

197,600.00

197,600.00

30,000.00

24,150.00

24,150.00

30,000.00

24,150.00

24,150.00
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DENTON INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT
GENERAL OPERATING FUNDS
2008-2009 EXPENDITURE BUDGET

DISD Board Meeting Date: 4/14/09

06/24/08
ORIGINAL
BUDGET

02/28/09
AMENDED
BUDGET

PROPOSED
AMENDMENTS

03/31/09
AMENDED
BUDGET

Function 99-Other Intergovernmental

6100 Payroll Costs

6200 Professional and Contracted Services
6300 Supplies and Materials

6400 Other Operating Costs

6500 Debt Service

6600 Capital Outlay-Land, Building & Equipment
8900 Other Uses

Total Function 99-Other Intergovernmental

Function 00-Other Uses

6100 Payroll Costs

6200 Professional and Contracted Services
6300 Supplies and Materials

6400 Other Operating Costs

6500 Debt Service

6600 Capital Outlay-Land, Building & Equipment
8900 Other Uses

Total Function 00-Other Uses

TOTAL ALL FUNCTIONS & OTHER USES

ALL FUNCTIONS

6100 Payroll Costs

6200 Professional and Contracted Services
6300 Supplies and Materials

6400 Other Operating Costs

6500 Debt Service

6600 Capital Outlay-Land, Building & Equipment
8900 Other Uses

Total

1,166,000.00

1,478.60

1,167,478.60

1,166,000.00

1,478.60

1,167,478.60

1,982.05

1,982.05

1,982.05

1,982.05

178,801,354.89

181,944,862.84

1,210,015.77 183,154,878.61

152,370,029.21
16,432,692.23
6,157,548.62
3,001,828.78

839,256.05

152,832,206.27
17,081,492.84
7,585,783.61
3,557,656.02

885,742.05
1,982.05

1,213,413.20 154,045,619.47

(35,590.90)
137,891.67
(147,100.26)

41,402.06

17,045,901.94
7,723,675.28
3,410,555.76

927,144.11
1,982.05

178,801,354.89

181,944,862.84

1,210,015.77 183,154,878.61
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DENTON INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT
GENERAL OPERATING FUNDS
2008-2009 EXPENDITURE BUDGET

DISD Board Meeting Date: 4/14/09

06/24/08

ORIGINAL

BUDGET

02/28/09 03/31/09
AMENDED PROPOSED AMENDED
BUDGET AMENDMENTS BUDGET

Explanation of Changes

A-7846 Fine Arts instrument usage-HMS band 450.00
A-7854 Finger printing 243.95
A-7855 Fine Arts instrument usage-CMS orchestra 800.00
A-7909 Projector for DHS from Coke funds 2,470.00
A-7913 Football playoff gate-GHS vs Wolforth Frenship 3,886.98
A-7914 Add ESL reading & Math specialist to CMS 120,000.00
A-7915 Payroll cost adjustment per audit report 1,056,264.96
A-7921 Additional expense for Brazell presentation from Coke funds 1,374.58
A-7922 Foundation additions to mini-grants 3,500.00
A-7923 Health Services-Wellness Day 5,720.75
A-7924 Science Fair donation-Providence PTA 69.00
A-7924 Science Fair donation-Paloma Crk PTA 69.00
A-7925 GHS Saturday school 3,000.00
A-7926 ATC facility rental-"For Kids Sake" 400.00
A-7933 Fine Arts instrument usage-GHS orchestra 133.00
A-7958 RHS Saturday school receipt #1797 1,000.00
A-7959 Athletics hosted game-Ponder vs Aubrey 556.80
A-7960 Athletics hosted game-Krum vs Aubrey 672.65
A-7976 Insurance recovery for Technology vehicle replacement 2,822.06
A-7978 ATC facility rental-"For Kids Sake" 400.00
A-7979 Foundation additions to mini-grants 4,500.00
A-7994 Athletics hosted game-Glen Rose vs Burkburnett 1,026.00
A-7995 Athletics hosted game-Fossill Ridge vs Marcus 656.04
Total Adjustments to Budget

1,210,015.77
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DENTON INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT
DEBT SERVICE
2008-2009 REVENUE BUDGET

DISD Board Meeting Date: 4/14/09

06/24/08 02/28/09
ORIGINAL AMENDED PROPOSED
BUDGET BUDGET AMENDMENTS

03/31/09
AMENDED
BUDGET

LOCAL SOURCES
Taxes

Current Taxes
Delinquent Taxes
Penalty & Interest, Other
Total Taxes

Other Local Revenue
Interest Earnings

State Sources
State Funds

Other Resources
Sale of Bonds
Other Resources

43,064,627.00 41,105,123.00
470,000.00 470,000.00
450,000.00 450,000.00

41,105,123.00
470,000.00
450,000.00

43,984,627.00 42,025,123.00

550,000.00 326,500.00

42,025,123.00

326,500.00

TOTAL ALL FUNCTIONS & OTHER USES 44,534,627.00  42,351,623.00

Explanation of Changes

Total Adjustments to Budget

42,351,623.00
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DENTON INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT
DEBT SERVICE
2008-2009 EXPENDITURE BUDGET

DISD Board Meeting Date: 4/14/09

06/24/08 02/28/09 03/31/09
ORIGINAL AMENDED PROPOSED AMENDED
BUDGET BUDGET AMENDMENTS BUDGET
Function 71-Debt Service
6100 Payroll Costs
6200 Professional and Contracted Services
6300 Supplies and Materials
6400 Other Operating Costs
6500 Debt Service 44,533,491.00  42,993,491.00 42,993,491.00
6600 Capital Outlay-Land, Building & Equipment
Total Function 71 44,533,491.00  42,993,491.00 42,993,491.00
Other Uses
TOTAL ALL FUNCTIONS & OTHER USES 44,533,491.00 42,993,491.00 42,993,491.00

Explanation of Changes

Total Adjustments to Budget

3-31-09 Proposed Budget 2008-2009 - Debt Service Expenditure
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DENTON INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

CHILD NUTRITION
2008-2009 REVENUE BUDGET

DISD Board Meeting Date: 4/14/09

06/24/08 02/28/09 03/31/09

ORIGINAL AMENDED PROPOSED AMENDED

BUDGET BUDGET AMENDMENTS BUDGET
LOCAL SOURCES
Food Service Activity 4,093,142.00 4,093,142.00 4,093,142.00
Other Local Sources
Results from Enterprising Services
Total Local Sources 4,093,142.00 4,093,142.00 4,093,142.00
State Sources
State Program Revenues 50,176.00 50,176.00 50,176.00
Total State Sources 50,176.00 50,176.00 50,176.00
OTHER RESOURCES
National School Breakfast Program 741,449.00 741,449.24 741,449.24
National School Lunch Program 3,069,609.00 3,069,608.76 3,069,608.76
USDA Donated Commodities 358,805.00 358,805.00 358,805.00
Interest Earnings 53,374.00 53,374.00 53,374.00
Total Other Resources 4,223,237.00 4,223,237.00 4,223,237.00
TOTAL ALL FUNCTIONS & OTHER USES 8,366,555.00 8,366,555.00 8,366,555.00

Explanation of Changes

Total Adjustments to Budget

3-31-09 Proposed Budget 2008-2009 - Child Nutrition Revenue
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DENTON INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

CHILD NUTRITION

2008-2009 EXPENDITURE BUDGET

DISD Board Meeting Date: 4/14/09

06/24/08 02/28/09 03/31/09
ORIGINAL AMENDED PROPOSED AMENDED
BUDGET BUDGET AMENDMENTS BUDGET
Function 35 - Food Services
6100 Payroll Costs 3,243,000.00 3,243,000.00 3,243,000.00
6200 Professional and Contracted Services 280,000.00 86,400.00 86,400.00
6300 Supplies and Materials 4,710,805.00 4,710,805.00 4,710,805.00
6400 Other Operating Costs 32,750.00 32,750.00 32,750.00
6500 Debt Service
6600 Capital Outlay-Land, Building & Equipment 100,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00
Total Function 35 8,366,555.00 8,172,955.00 8,172,955.00
Function 51 - Plant Maintenance and Operations
6100 Payroll Costs
6200 Professional and Contracted Services 193,600.00 193,600.00
6300 Supplies and Materials
6400 Other Operating Costs
6500 Debt Service
6600 Capital Outlay-Land, Building & Equipment
Total Function 51 193,600.00 193,600.00
TOTAL ALL FUNCTIONS & OTHER USES 8,366,555.00 8,366,555.00 8,366,555.00

Explanation of Changes

Total Adjustments to Budget

3-31-09 Proposed Budget 2008-2009 - Child Nutrition Expenditure
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